SECTION 1.02 	Amount of the Financing.  In accordance with this Contract, the Bank agrees to 
grant to the Borrower, and the Borrower accepts, a "Financing", chargeable to the resources of the 
Fund for Special Operations of the Bank, for up to the equivalent of nineteen million eight hundred 
thousand dollars (US$19,800,000) or the equivalent thereof in other currencies forming part of such 
resources, except the currency of the Co-operative Republic of Guyana. The amounts disbursed from 
the Financing shall constitute the "Loan". 

SECTION 1.03 	Addition al Resources.

[...]

The amount of the additional resources which, pursuant 
to Article 6.04 of the General Conditions, the Borrower shall undertake to contribute in a timely 
manner for the complete and uninterrupted execution of the Programme, is estimated to be the 
equivalent of two million two hundred thousand dollars (US$2,200,000), although this estimate shall 
not imply any limitation or reduction of the obligation of the Borrower under said Article. To 
compute the equivalency in dollars, the rules set forth in Article 3.05(b) of the General Conditions 
shall be followed.

[...]

thereafter, which shall accrue from the date of each respective disbursement. The first payment shall 
be made.the 31st  of July of 2007 and the following on the 31st  of July and January of each year. 

SECTION 2.03 	Resources foIGeneral Inspection and Supervision.  From the amount of the 
Financing, the sum of one hundred ninety eight thousand dollars (US$198,000) is hereby allocated to 
cover the Bank's expenses for general inspection and supervision. Said sum shall be disbursed in 
quarterly and, insofar as possible, equal installments and shall be credited to the accounts of the Bank 
without the necessity of a request from the Borrower.

[...]

Procurement Policies. 

(b) Other Procurement Procedures:  The following procurement methods may be used for 
the procurement of works and goods: 

(i) National Competitive Bidding: For works estimated to cost less than one million 
dollars (US$1,000,000) and more than two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
(US$250,000) equivalent per contract; and goods estimated to cost less than two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars (US$250,000) and more than fifty thousand 
dollars (US$50,000) equivalent per contract, procurement will be carried out in 
accordance with the provisions of paragraphs 3.3 and 3.4 of the Procurement 
Policies. 

(ii) Shopping: For works estimated to cost equal to or less than two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars (US$250,000) equivalent per contract; and goods estimated to cost 
equal to or less than fifty thousand dollars (US$50,000) equivalent per contract, 

procurement will be carried out in accordance with the provisions set forth in 
paragraph 3.5 of the Procurement Policies.

[...]

Government, hired on a stipend basis. Programme resources will also finance computer 
equipment and a crime and violence prevention library. 

III. 	Total Cost of the Programme and Financing Plan 

3.01 	The estimated cost of the Programme is the equivalent of twenty two million dollars 
(US$22,000,000), in accordance with the following investment categories and sources of 
financing: 

Cost and Financing 
(in thousands of US$) 

CATEGORIES BANK BORROWER TOTAL % TOTAL 

1. Administration 2000 200 2200 10,0% 

1.2.1 Project Implement Unit 2000 200 2200 10,0%